Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference
18/01347/BURBID

18/05321/BURBID

19/00046/BURBID

19/02266/BURBID

19/03048/BURBID

19/03246/BURBID

19/04156/BURBID

20/01226/BURBID

20/01650/BURBID

20/01676/BURBID

2026-03-04

Name of Deceased

Mr Jeffrey William
Chadburn

Heather Moir
William Hendry
McRitchie

Anne Murdoch

William Beattie

Mr Donald Alexander

Cameron
William Donaldson

Dorothy Summers

John Bain Aitken

Paul Bull

Date of Death

19.03.2017

08.11.2018

02.01.2019

05.06.2019

23.07.2019

15.07.2019

26.09.2019

27.03.2020

05.05.2020

16.04.2020

Date of Birth

09.01.1949

21.09.1962

27.03.1937

04.02.1933

07.04.1949

01.02.1943

14.10.1958

18.10.1934

31.08.1948

25.04.1956

Last Known Address

The Grove Pluscarden Road Elgin Moray
IV30 8TE

4D Macduff Place Dufftown Keith Moray
AB55 4AA

Spynie Nursing Home Duffus Road Elgin
Moray IV30 5JG

Meadowlark Nursing Home Mannachie
Road Forres Moray IV36 2JT

Abbeyside Nursing Home Institution Road
Elgin Moray IV30 1QX

20 West Street Buckie Moray AB56 1HQ

61 North Port Elgin Moray IV30 1EH

Flat C 1 Crown Street Portgordon Buckie
Moray AB56 5RD

11 Mar Place Keith Moray AB55 5DG

55 Whitemire Forres Moray IV36 2TW

Date Authority

Notified
2018-04-02

2018-11-12

2019-01-07

2019-06-05

2019-07-29

2019-08-08

2019-10-09

2020-03-30

2020-05-12

2020-05-13

Date Referred to
Ultimus haeres Unit

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

30/07/2019

N/A

N/A

30/03/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020
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Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference

20/02540/BURBID

20/02622/BURBID

20/02653/BURBID

20/03161/BURBID

20/04667/BURBID

20/04816/BURBID

21/00306/BURBID

21/00659/BURBID

21/01594/BURBID

2026-03-04

Name of Deceased

Vitor Manuel Gasper
Ferreria

Graham Clark

Peter Binet

George Riddoch

Irene Henderson

Graham Garner

Simon Thomson

Sandra Elizabeth
Edwards

Neil Renwick

Date of Death

11.07.2020

09.07.2020

26.06.2020

12.08.2020

13.11.2020

22.11.2020

20.01.2021

25.01.2021

01.04.2021

Date of Birth

11.07.1971

21.11.1951

29.11.1959

06.09.1955

22.08.1954

17.04.1942

02.04.1938

09.10.1950

28.06.1942

Last Known Address

Kelvin 33 East Church Street Buckie Moray
AB56 1ET

12 St Andrews Road Lhanbryde Elgin
Moray 1V30 8NZ

21 Dean Of Guild Way Elgin Moray 1V30
6JN

26 Mossend Place Elgin Moray IV30 6YB

Meadowlark Nursing Home Mannachie
Road Forres Moray IV36 2JT

Duffus Road Elgin Moray V30 5JG

33 St Brydes Court Lhanbryde Elgin Moray
IV30 8PN

Ashview Clochan Buckie Moray AB56 5EQ

Burnbank Care Home High Street Buckie
AB56 4AD

Date Authority

Notified
2020-07-13

2020-07-16

2020-07-17

2020-08-14

2020-11-13

2020-11-23

2021-01-21

2021-02-15

2021-04-01

Date Referred to
Ultimus haeres Unit

N/A

29.07.2020

20/07/2020

N/A

N/A

N/A

26/01/2021

15/02/2021

N/A
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Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference
21/02348/BURBID

21/02417/BURBID

21/02489/BURBID

21/02909/BURBID
21/04678/BURBID

21/04925/BURBID

22/00191/BURBID

22/01326/BURBID

22/01663/BURBID

2026-03-04

Name of Deceased
Peter Mcaulay

Robert Silverthorne

Mr Joseph McGroarty

Gordon Broadbent
Mr Brian Taylor

Kathleen Sim

Mr Donald Bradbury
Kerr

Robert Love

Katrina Mackenzie

Date of Death

01.06.2021

02.06.2021

27.05.2021

29.06.2021

07.09.2021

25.10.2021

13.01.2022

31.03.2022

26.04.2022

Date of Birth

09.10.1948

12.04.1953

24.10.1966

23.05.1950

31.05.1967

30.11.1943

12.05.1933

30.04.1943

24.12.1954

Last Known Address

Spynie Care Home Duffus Road Elgin
Moray IV30 5JG

6 King's Way Forres Moray IV36 1QE

1C Macduff Street Lossiemouth Moray
IV31 6EZ

21 Priory Place Elgin Moray IV30 1RW
31 Den Crescent Keith Moray AB55 5JZ

1 Queen Street Dufftown Keith Moray
AB55 4BF

Health & Social Care Moray East
Community Care Team Keith Community
Hub, 26 Mid Street, Keith AB55 5AH

Glenisla Care Home Banff Road Keith
Moray AB55 5GT

Spynie Care Home Duffus Road Elgin
Moray IV30 5JG

Date Authority

Notified
2021-06-01

2021-06-03

2021-06-08

2021-06-30
2021-10-18

2021-11-02

2022-01-14

2022-04-04

2022-04-26

Date Referred to
Ultimus haeres Unit

N/A

03.06.2021

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

27/04/2022

27.04.2022
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Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Date Authority Date Referred to
Reference Name of Deceased Date of Death Date of Birth Last Known Address Notified Ultimus haeres Unit
22/03032/BURBID lan David Brook 07.07.2022 25.11.1945 Dr Grays Hospital West Road Elgin Moray 2022-07-26 26.07.22
IV30 1SN
22/03745/BURBID Stewart McPherson 07.09.2022 09.08.1950 6 Seaforth Place Forres Moray IV36 1BE 2022-09-09 14.09.2022
22/04446/BURBID Anthony Dunbar 27.10.2022 13.12.1949 Meadowlark Nursing Home Mannachie 2022-11-01 N/A
Road Forres Moray IV36 2JT
23/00174/BURBID Colin McDonald 12.01.2023 03.02.1947 10 High Street Aberlour Moray AB38 9QD 2023-01-16 16/01/2023
23/00663/BURBID Denise Beryl Roberts 07.12.2022 20.05.1959 8 Seaview Place Portknockie Buckie Moray 2023-02-15 16/02/2023
AB56 4JZ
23/01347/BURBID Patricia Cameron Mill 26.03.2023 04.05.1948 28 Morlich Square Forres Moray IV36 1FR 2023-03-29 30.03.2023
23/01348/BURBID Mrs Gladys MacDonald 31.03.2023 23.12.1938 Flat 2 Linkwood View 3 Thornhill Drive 2023-03-30 31.03.2023
Elgin Moray IV30 6GQ
23/04659/BURBID Francis Daniel 18.09.2023 14.05.1965 13 Bardon Place Elgin Moray IV30 6YG 2023-09-20 N/A
McLennan
23/04985/BURBID Richard Martin 28.09.2023 14.03.1965 Flat 5 Regent House Regent Street Keith 2023-10-10 N/A
Moray AB55 5EU
23/06272/BURBID Neil Cameron 12.12.2023 27.10.1963 12 Kirk Place Rothes Aberlour Moray AB38 2023-12-22 N/A

7AP
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Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Date Authority Date Referred to

Reference Name of Deceased Date of Death Date of Birth Last Known Address Notified Ultimus haeres Unit
24/01491/BURBID Leam Cameron 27.02.2024 08.02.1983 33 Weaver Place Elgin Moray IV30 1HB 2024-03-19 N/A
24/02374/BURBID Peter Keir 16.04.2024 17.09.1953 Firview 5 Balnacoul Lane Mosstodloch 2024-05-10 10.05.2024

Fochabers Moray IV32 7NX
24/05974/BURBID Margaret O'Connor 22.11.2024 03.06.1949 3A Springbank Mundole Forres Moray IV36 2024-11-27 N/A

2JH
25/00604/BURBID Alistair J Logie 07.01.2025 13.03.1954 18 Hepworth Lane Forres Moray V36 1AF 2025-02-12 N/A
25/00603/BURBID Alexander Crawford 06.01.2025 09.04.1958 7 Milne Road Fochabers Moray 1V32 7HP 2025-02-12 17/02/2025

Hay

25/00949/BURBID Victor Bernard Hynds  03.03.2025 08.05.1945 7 Forsyth's Close Elgin Moray IV30 1DF 2025-03-11 N/A
25/03558/BURBID Jason Andrew Hurd 27.08.2025 13.02.1988 42 Priory Place Elgin Moray IV30 1RW 2025-09-09 N/A
25/04626/BURBID Mrs Ann Pearson 16.11.2025 04.01.1954 47 Barlink Road Elgin Moray IV30 6HN 2025-11-19 N/A
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