

Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference	Name of Deceased	Date of Death	Date of Birth	Last Known Address	Date Authority Notified	Date Referred to Ultimus haeres Unit
18/01347/BURBID	Mr Jeffrey William Chadburn	19.03.2017	09.01.1949	The Grove Pluscarden Road Elgin Moray IV30 8TE	2018-04-02	N/A
18/05321/BURBID	Heather Moir	08.11.2018	21.09.1962	4D Macduff Place Dufftown Keith Moray AB55 4AA	2018-11-12	N/A
19/00046/BURBID	William Hendry McRitchie	02.01.2019	27.03.1937	Spynie Nursing Home Duffus Road Elgin Moray IV30 5JG	2019-01-07	N/A
19/02266/BURBID	Anne Murdoch	05.06.2019	04.02.1933	Meadowlark Nursing Home Mannachie Road Forres Moray IV36 2JT	2019-06-05	N/A
19/03048/BURBID	William Beattie	23.07.2019	07.04.1949	Abbeyside Nursing Home Institution Road Elgin Moray IV30 1QX	2019-07-29	30/07/2019
19/03246/BURBID	Mr Donald Alexander Cameron	15.07.2019	01.02.1943	20 West Street Buckie Moray AB56 1HQ	2019-08-08	N/A
19/04156/BURBID	William Donaldson	26.09.2019	14.10.1958	61 North Port Elgin Moray IV30 1EH	2019-10-09	N/A
20/01226/BURBID	Dorothy Summers	27.03.2020	18.10.1934	Flat C 1 Crown Street Portgordon Buckie Moray AB56 5RD	2020-03-30	30/03/2020
20/01650/BURBID	John Bain Aitken	05.05.2020	31.08.1948	11 Mar Place Keith Moray AB55 5DG	2020-05-12	13/05/2020
20/01676/BURBID	Paul Bull	16.04.2020	25.04.1956	55 Whitemire Forres Moray IV36 2TW	2020-05-13	13/05/2020

Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference	Name of Deceased	Date of Death	Date of Birth	Last Known Address	Date Authority Notified	Date Referred to Ultimus haeres Unit
20/02540/BURBID	Vitor Manuel Gasper Ferreria	11.07.2020	11.07.1971	Kelvin 33 East Church Street Buckie Moray AB56 1ET	2020-07-13	N/A
20/02622/BURBID	Graham Clark	09.07.2020	21.11.1951	12 St Andrews Road Lhanbryde Elgin Moray IV30 8NZ	2020-07-16	29.07.2020
20/02653/BURBID	Peter Binet	26.06.2020	29.11.1959	21 Dean Of Guild Way Elgin Moray IV30 6JN	2020-07-17	20/07/2020
20/03161/BURBID	George Riddoch	12.08.2020	06.09.1955	26 Mossend Place Elgin Moray IV30 6YB	2020-08-14	N/A
20/04667/BURBID	Irene Henderson	13.11.2020	22.08.1954	Meadowlark Nursing Home Mannachie Road Forres Moray IV36 2JT	2020-11-13	N/A
20/04816/BURBID	Graham Garner	22.11.2020	17.04.1942	Duffus Road Elgin Moray IV30 5JG	2020-11-23	N/A
21/00306/BURBID	Simon Thomson	20.01.2021	02.04.1938	33 St Brydes Court Lhanbryde Elgin Moray IV30 8PN	2021-01-21	26/01/2021
21/00659/BURBID	Sandra Elizabeth Edwards	25.01.2021	09.10.1950	Ashview Clochan Buckie Moray AB56 5EQ	2021-02-15	15/02/2021
21/01594/BURBID	Neil Renwick	01.04.2021	28.06.1942	Burnbank Care Home High Street Buckie AB56 4AD	2021-04-01	N/A

Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference	Name of Deceased	Date of Death	Date of Birth	Last Known Address	Date Authority Notified	Date Referred to Ultimus haeres Unit
21/02348/BURBID	Peter Mcaulay	01.06.2021	09.10.1948	Spynie Care Home Duffus Road Elgin Moray IV30 5JG	2021-06-01	N/A
21/02417/BURBID	Robert Silverthorne	02.06.2021	12.04.1953	6 King's Way Forres Moray IV36 1QE	2021-06-03	03.06.2021
21/02489/BURBID	Mr Joseph McGroarty	27.05.2021	24.10.1966	1C Macduff Street Lossiemouth Moray IV31 6EZ	2021-06-08	N/A
21/02909/BURBID	Gordon Broadbent	29.06.2021	23.05.1950	21 Priory Place Elgin Moray IV30 1RW	2021-06-30	N/A
21/04678/BURBID	Mr Brian Taylor	07.09.2021	31.05.1967	31 Den Crescent Keith Moray AB55 5JZ	2021-10-18	N/A
21/04925/BURBID	Kathleen Sim	25.10.2021	30.11.1943	1 Queen Street Dufftown Keith Moray AB55 4BF	2021-11-02	N/A
22/00191/BURBID	Mr Donald Bradbury Kerr	13.01.2022	12.05.1933	Health & Social Care Moray East Community Care Team Keith Community Hub, 26 Mid Street, Keith AB55 5AH	2022-01-14	N/A
22/01326/BURBID	Robert Love	31.03.2022	30.04.1943	Glenisla Care Home Banff Road Keith Moray AB55 5GT	2022-04-04	27/04/2022
22/01663/BURBID	Katrina Mackenzie	26.04.2022	24.12.1954	Spynie Care Home Duffus Road Elgin Moray IV30 5JG	2022-04-26	27.04.2022

Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference	Name of Deceased	Date of Death	Date of Birth	Last Known Address	Date Authority Notified	Date Referred to Ultimus haeres Unit
22/03032/BURBID	Ian David Brook	07.07.2022	25.11.1945	Dr Grays Hospital West Road Elgin Moray IV30 1SN	2022-07-26	26.07.22
22/03745/BURBID	Stewart McPherson	07.09.2022	09.08.1950	6 Seaforth Place Forres Moray IV36 1BE	2022-09-09	14.09.2022
22/04446/BURBID	Anthony Dunbar	27.10.2022	13.12.1949	Meadowlark Nursing Home Mannachie Road Forres Moray IV36 2JT	2022-11-01	N/A
23/00174/BURBID	Colin McDonald	12.01.2023	03.02.1947	10 High Street Aberlour Moray AB38 9QD	2023-01-16	16/01/2023
23/00663/BURBID	Denise Beryl Roberts	07.12.2022	20.05.1959	8 Seaview Place Portknockie Buckie Moray AB56 4JZ	2023-02-15	16/02/2023
23/01347/BURBID	Patricia Cameron Mill	26.03.2023	04.05.1948	28 Morlich Square Forres Moray IV36 1FR	2023-03-29	30.03.2023
23/01348/BURBID	Mrs Gladys MacDonald	31.03.2023	23.12.1938	Flat 2 Linkwood View 3 Thornhill Drive Elgin Moray IV30 6GQ	2023-03-30	31.03.2023
23/04659/BURBID	Francis Daniel McLennan	18.09.2023	14.05.1965	13 Bardon Place Elgin Moray IV30 6YG	2023-09-20	N/A
23/04985/BURBID	Richard Martin	28.09.2023	14.03.1965	Flat 5 Regent House Regent Street Keith Moray AB55 5EU	2023-10-10	N/A
23/06272/BURBID	Neil Cameron	12.12.2023	27.10.1963	12 Kirk Place Rothes Aberlour Moray AB38 7AP	2023-12-22	N/A

Burial of Indigent Dead Register

Reference	Name of Deceased	Date of Death	Date of Birth	Last Known Address	Date Authority Notified	Date Referred to Ultimus haeres Unit
24/01491/BURBID	Leam Cameron	27.02.2024	08.02.1983	33 Weaver Place Elgin Moray IV30 1HB	2024-03-19	N/A
24/02374/BURBID	Peter Keir	16.04.2024	17.09.1953	Firview 5 Balnacoul Lane Mosstodloch Fochabers Moray IV32 7NX	2024-05-10	10.05.2024
24/05974/BURBID	Margaret O'Connor	22.11.2024	03.06.1949	3A Springbank Mundole Forres Moray IV36 2JH	2024-11-27	N/A
25/00604/BURBID	Alistair J Logie	07.01.2025	13.03.1954	18 Hepworth Lane Forres Moray IV36 1AF	2025-02-12	N/A
25/00603/BURBID	Alexander Crawford Hay	06.01.2025	09.04.1958	7 Milne Road Fochabers Moray IV32 7HP	2025-02-12	17/02/2025
25/00949/BURBID	Victor Bernard Hynds	03.03.2025	08.05.1945	7 Forsyth's Close Elgin Moray IV30 1DF	2025-03-11	N/A
25/03558/BURBID	Jason Andrew Hurd	27.08.2025	13.02.1988	42 Priory Place Elgin Moray IV30 1RW	2025-09-09	N/A
25/04626/BURBID	Mrs Ann Pearson	16.11.2025	04.01.1954	47 Barlink Road Elgin Moray IV30 6HN	2025-11-19	N/A